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Eesti talvised meistrivõistlused 
18.-19.02.2012, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
18.02. 

M 60m 
Finaal 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,85 
2 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 6,99 
3 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,02 
4 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,10 
5 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,10 
6 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,19 
 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius DNS 
 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev DNE 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,94 Q 2. j. 
2 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 6,99 Q 1. j. 
3 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,04 Q 3. j. 
4 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,05 q 1. j. 
5 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,08 q 2. j. 
6 Lauri KADAKAS 24.10.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,13 q 3. j. 
7 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 7,13 q 3. j. 
8 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,20 q 3. j. 
9 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,21 2. j. 
10 Taavi TOHVRI 19.04.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 7,23 1. j. 
11 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,24 1. j. 
12 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,29 2. j. 
13 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,32 1. j. 
14 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,35 3. j. 
15 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 7,36 2. j. 
16 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 7,37 1. j. 
17 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,38 1. j. 
18 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,41 2. j. 
19 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,44 3. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 47,23 3. j. 
2 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 50,31 3. j. 
3 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 50,51 2. j. 
4 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,86 2. j. 
5 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 51,21 1. j. 
6 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 52,13 2. j. 
7 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 52,61 1. j. 
8 Mart SOESSON 26.04.1975 Tallinna SS Kalev 52,97 3. j. 
9 Erik LISTMANN 09.02.1995 Põlva KJK 55,95 1. j. 
 
M 1500m 
1 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.48,64 2. j. 
2 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.57,79 2. j. 
3 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 3.58,03 2. j. 
4 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.58,14 2. j. 
5 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.00,48 2. j. 
6 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 4.04,56 2. j. 
7 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 4.11,04 2. j. 
8 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 4.11,80 1. j. 
9 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.14,49 1. j. 
10 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.21,28 1. j. 
11 Mikk LAUR 19.09.1986 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.23,55 1. j. 
12 Alo RAND 13.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.26,66 2. j. 
13 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.29,68 1. j. 
 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 2. j. 
 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier DNE 1. j. 
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M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14  
Finaal 
1 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,88 
2 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 8,05 
3 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,08 
4 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,15 
5 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,18 
6 Dmitri BORISSENKO 17.01.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 
7 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,43 
8 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,59 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,96 Q 3. j. 
2 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,17 Q 1. j. 
3 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 8,19 Q 2. j. 
3 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,19 q 1. j. 
5 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 8,20 q 2. j. 
6 Dmitri BORISSENKO 17.01.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26 q 3. j. 
7 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 8,45 q 3. j. 
8 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,49 q 2. j. 
9 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 8,55 1. j. 
10 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,56 2. j. 
11 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 8,57 3. j. 
12 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,62 3. j. 
13 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 8,80 1. j. 
13 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,80 2. j. 
15 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,91 1. j. 
16 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 Audentese SK 9,27 2. j. 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 16.23 
X 15.85 16.10 15.77 15.95 16.23 
2 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Rocca al Mare KSK 16.12 
15.25 15.86 16.12 15.85 X X 
3 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 15.66 
15.66 X 14.56 - - 15.08 
4 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.73 
X 14.45 X 13.95 X 14.73 
5 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.35 
13.34 14.35 X - - - 
 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala NM 
X X X - - - 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tallinna TÜ SK 17.98 
17.46 17.71 17.98 X 17.65 17.90 
2 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.36 
17.36 X 17.23 X X X 
3 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.51 
X 16.18 16.36 16.51 X 16.33 
4 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 15.94 
15.94 X X 15.67 X 15.33 
5 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 15.05 
14.74 14.16 X 15.05 X 14.20 
6 Aigar TILLMANN 14.01.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 14.70 
14.52 14.31 14.13 14.38 14.16 14.70 
7 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 14.40 
14.39 X 14.32 14.32 14.06 14.40 
8 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.34 
13.96 14.34 14.17 14.19 14.09 14.07 
9 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 14.04 
X 14.04 X 
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10 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 13.83 
13.69 13.83 13.80 
11 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.08 
13.08 X 12.94 
12 Veiko KÄRBLA 26.01.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.90 
X 12.83 12.90 
 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK NM 
X X X 
 
N 60m  
Finaal 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,57 
2 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,80 
3 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,81 
4 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,91 
5 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,97 
6 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,99 
7 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,02 
8 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 8,10 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,60 Q 2. j. 
2 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,79 Q 2. j. 
2 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,79 Q 1. j. 
4 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,90 Q 1. j. 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 7,91 q 2. j. 
6 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 7,93 q 1. j. 
6 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,93 q 2. j. 
8 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 7,98 q 1. j. 
9 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 8,07 2. j. 
10 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,10 1. j. 
10 Piret GRANOVSKAJA 13.01.1969 SK Maret-Sport 8,10 2. j. 
12 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 8,21 1. j. 
13 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 8,28 2. j. 
14 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,29 1. j. 
15 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,37 2. j. 
16 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 1. j. 
 
N 400m 
1 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,79 3. j. 
2 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,24 2. j. 
3 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 58,28 2. j. 
4 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 58,51 1. j. 
5 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 58,55 1. j. 
6 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,20 1. j. 
7 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.02,92 3. j. 
 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 3. j. 
 
N 1500m 
1 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.28,98 
2 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 4.40,66 
3 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.43,50 
4 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 4.47,05 
5 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.57,61 
6 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.58,01 
7 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.58,50 
8 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Stamina SK 5.06,96 
9 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.09,52 
10 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 5.25,97 
 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport DNF 
 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev DNE 
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N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
Finaal 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,63 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,82 
3 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,90 
4 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,01 
5 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,02 
6 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 9,10 
7 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,25 
8 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,36 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,72 Q 2. j. 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,96 Q 1. j. 
3 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,99 Q 2. j. 
4 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,03 Q 1. j. 
5 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,10 q 2. j. 
6 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 Nõmme KJK 9,15 q 1. j. 
7 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,35 q 1. j. 
8 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,44 q 1. j. 
9 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,60 1. j. 
10 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,75 2. j. 
11 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 9,98 2. j. 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.22 
3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.17 4.22 4.30 
O - - O - - O XO XXX 
2 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.80 
3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 
O - O - XO - XXX 
3 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 
O XO O - XXX 
4 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.50 
3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
O O XO XXX 
5 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.40 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
O O XO XXX 
va Krista OBIŽAJEVA 30.04.1996 LAT 4.17 
3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 
O - - O - - O - - 
4.10 4.15 4.17 4.22 4.30 
O - XO - - 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.15 
12.98 13.05 13.15 13.06 13.15 X 
2 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.37 
12.16 X X 12.09 X 12.37 
3 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.08 
12.05 11.63 11.98 11.97 X 12.08 
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.88 
11.88 11.70 X X X X 
5 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 11.79 
X 11.60 11.79 X 11.56 X 
6 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.54 
X 11.54 11.26 X 
7 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.49 
X X X X 11.49 X 
8 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.30 
11.00 X 11.04 11.09 11.01 11.30 
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N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.63 
13.78 14.10 X 14.63 X 14.50 
2 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.53 
13.53 12.81 X 12.80 13.48 X 
3 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 Haapsalu KJK 12.93 
12.24 12.53 X 12.28 X 12.93 
4 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 12.80 
12.71 X 12.80 X X 12.54 
5 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.71 
12.13 12.71 12.22 X X X 
6 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.81 
10.96 11.51 11.49 11.06 11.81 X 
7 Liina LANKEI 28.12.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.79 
11.52 11.55 11.79 11.31 X 11.48 
8 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.75 
X 11.14 X 11.75 11.01 11.47 
9 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 10.84 
10.71 10.84 10.69 
10 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 10.62 
10.39 10.62 10.45 
11 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 10.59 
10.59 X 10.50 
12 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 10.09 
9.42 10.09 X 
 
 

19.02. 
M 200m  
Finaal 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,23 
2 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,51 
3 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,77 
4 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 23,02 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,16 q 5. j. 
2 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,41 q 6. j. 
3 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,50 q 7. j. 
4 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 22,63 q 3. j. 
5 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,65 7. j. 
6 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,66 4. j. 
7 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,74 1. j. 
8 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,86 3. j. 
9 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,87 2. j. 
10 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,98 6. j. 
11 Andzi BRITŠEVSKI 25.12.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,09 2. j. 
12 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,29 1. j. 
13 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 23,54 5. j. 
14 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,60 4. j. 
15 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 23,84 4. j. 
16 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,91 6. j. 
17 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,98 7. j. 
18 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,00 5. j. 
19 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 24,04 2. j. 
20 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 SS Marathon 24,15 1. j. 
 
M 800m 
1 Roman FOSTI 06.06.1983 Stamina SK 1.54,66 3. j. 
2 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.54,89 3. j. 
3 Kaarel LILLEOJA 10.07.1985 Stamina SK 1.55,29 3. j. 
4 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,10 3. j. 
5 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.56,29 3. j. 
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6 Ragnar LIPP 07.04.1988 EMÜ SK 1.57,30 3. j. 
7 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.58,09 2. j. 
8 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.58,86 2. j. 
9 Janor SOOP 25.12.1989 EMÜ SK 1.59,17 2. j. 
10 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.59,57 2. j. 
11 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,73 2. j. 
12 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 2.01,62 3. j. 
13 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.01,67 1. j. 
14 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.02,33 1. j. 
15 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.04,47 1. j. 
16 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 2.04,50 2. j. 
17 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.05,48 1. j. 
18 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala´ 2.06,34 1. j. 
19 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 Kuusalu SK 2.06,56 1. j. 
20 Marek LUTS 23.07.1970 SK Maret-Sport 2.09,96 1. j. 
 
M 3000m 
1 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.12,67 
2 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8.35,18 
3 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.40,85 
4 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 8.45,39 
5 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 8.57,15 
6 Sander JÜRS 29.08.1985 SK Sportkeskus ee 8.58,64 
7 Kenny KIVIKAS 24.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.03,30 
8 Kaupo SASMIN 12.04.1986 SK Sportkeskus ee 9.03,42 
9 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 9.09,49 
10 Kristo REINSALU 22.12.1977 Stamina SK 9.12,64 
11 Allan MÄNNI 23.11.1984 SK Sportkeskus ee 9.13,02 
12 Mart ANDRESSON 26.08.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.16,46 
13 Allan AIM 03.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.36,84 
14 Rauno REINART 12.07.1992 KJK Järvala 10.06,95 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.13 
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 
O O O O O XXX 
2 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.13 
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 
O O O XO XXO XXX 
3 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.10 
1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
O O O O XXX 
4 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 2.10 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
O O O O XO XXX 
5 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.05 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
O XO O XXO XXX 
6 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXX 
6 Romet MIHKELS 10.08.1983 SK Altius 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXX 
8 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
8 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK NH 
1.90 
XXX 
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M teivashüpe 
1 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 5.00 
4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.13 
XO O O - O XX- X 
2 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.80 
4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
O - - X-- XX 
3 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 4.80 
4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O XO O XXX 
4 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.80 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 
O O O O XO XXO XXX 
5 Veiko AUNAPUU 26.05.1987 KJK Vike 4.70 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
XXO O XXO XO O XXX 
6 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
4.60 4.70 4.80 
O - XXX 
7 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
4.40 4.60 4.70 
XO XXO XXX 
8 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.40 
4.40 4.60 
O XXX 
9 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 SK Kivilind 4.40 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
O O XO XXX 
10 Jarko KOORT 06.06.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 4.00 
4.00 4.20 
XXO XXX 
 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.70 
- - - - XXX 
 Pauls PUJATS 06.08.1991 LAT 5.13 
5.00 5.05 5.13 5.45 
XO - XO XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.73 
6.67 7.07 7.42 7.25 7.73 X 
2 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 EMÜ SK 7.67 
X 7.39 7.58 7.48 7.51 7.67 
3 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.54 
7.22 7.37 7.41 7.54 7.44 7.49 
4 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 7.52 
7.21 7.23 7.32 5.40 X 7.52 
5 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.43 
7.09 7.31 7.19 7.34 7.43 7.29 
6 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.41 
7.10 7.15 7.28 7.36 7.41 6.93 
7 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.36 
7.09 7.24 7.24 7.36 X X 
8 Tõnis SAHK 01.06.1983 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7.24 
7.24 X X 7.10 7.19 6.96 
9 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.19 
7.07 7.19 X 
10 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Rocca al Mare KSK 7.18 
X 7.18 X 
11 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7.03 
7.03 6.90 6.94 
12 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 6.98 
6.98 6.79 X 
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13 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 6.93 
X X 6.93 
14 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.83 
6.65 6.83 6.51 
15 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.73 
6.36 6.72 6.73 
16 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.62 
6.46 6.60 6.62 
17 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 6.47 
6.23 6.47 6.22 
18 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.42 
X 6.42 6.29 
 
N 200m 
Finaal 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,41 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,42 
3 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,04 
4 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,41 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,49 q 3. j. 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,78 q 1. j. 
3 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,80 q 4. j. 
4 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 26,01 q 2. j. 
5 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,02 5. j. 
6 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,07 1. j. 
6 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 26,07 6. j. 
8 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 26,63 6. j. 
9 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 26,68 5. j. 
10 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,86 4. j. 
11 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,88 3. j. 
12 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 27,02 2. j. 
13 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 27,06 3. j. 
14 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,31 5. j. 
15 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,44 6. j. 
16 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,60 1. j. 
17 Piret GRANOVSKAJA 13.01.1969 SK Maret-Sport 27,63 4. j. 
18 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 27,81 2. j. 
 
N 800m 
1 Egle ULJAS 18.12.1984 Stamina SK 2.14,94 2. j. 
2 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.15,99 2. j. 
3 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.16,61 2. j. 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.16,69 2. j. 
5 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.22,56 1. j. 
6 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.23,79 1. j. 
7 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK 2.23,94 1. j. 
8 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.25,08 1. j. 
9 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.25,70 1. j. 
10 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.26,24 1. j. 
 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport DNF 1. j. 
 
N 3000m 
1 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.33,76 
2 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Stamina SK 9.57,34 
3 Leila LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.00,60 
4 Liina LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.02,23 
5 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 10.16,91 
6 Egle MÄTAS 20.02.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.18,71 
7 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Stamina SK 10.41,05 
8 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.07,39 
 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Stamina SK DNF 
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N kõrgushüpe 
1 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.93 
1.79 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.95 
O XO O O XXX 
2 Mari JÄRVIS 31.05.1988 SK Fortis 1.76 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
O O O XO O XO XXX 
2 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.76 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
O O O XO XO XXX 
4 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.76 
1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
O O O XXO XXX 
5 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 
O O XO XXX 
6 Liina LANKEI 28.12.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
6 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O O XXX 
8 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.60 
1.55 1.60 1.65 
O O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 Veera BARANOVA 12.02.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.05 
5.88 5.94 X 5.90 X 6.05 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.02 
X 5.85 6.02 X X X 
3 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.95 
3.92 5.87 5.87 5.91 5.77 5.95 
4 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.82 
X X 5.67 5.62 X 5.82 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.80 
5.76 X 5.80 5.80 5.76 5.79 
6 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.79 
5.50 5.78 5.70 5.57 X 5.79 
7 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.70 
5.60 5.52 5.47 5.48 5.57 5.70 
8 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.62 
5.47 5.49 5.57 5.62 5.48 X 
9 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.57 
X 5.57 X 
10 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 5.55 
X 5.49 5.55 
11 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.45 
5.45 X X 
12 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.44 
X X 5.44 
13 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.40 
5.26 5.40 5.37 
14 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.38 
5.36 5.26 5.38 
15 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.25 
5.16 5.19 5.25 
16 Žanna VLADIMIROVA 04.08.1982 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.24 
X X 5.24 
 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
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M 5000m käimine 
1 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi 21.43,27 
2 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi 21.55,06 
3 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 EMÜ SK 24.30,32 
4 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 25.31,68 
5 Rein SUMBERG 04.12.1950 B. Junk Käimisklubi 27.40,78 
6 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 29.03,81 
 
N 3000m käimine 
1 Maarika TAUKUL 05.02.1985 B. Junk Käimisklubi 15.31,06 
2 Anneli ARU 28.05.1975 Läänemaa KJK 18.38,69 
3 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Atleetika 19.22,87 
4 Kaidi KORI 24.07.1992 KSK Alem 19.57,92 


